
Bethune-Cookman (15-7, 4-0 SWAC) -vs- Alcorn St. (5-17, 1-3 SWAC)
3/20/2026 at Lorman, Miss. (McGowan Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Harbersting Abreu (2-1)
Loss: Devin Kriley (0-5)
HBP: Harbersting Abreu
PB: Nico Garcia (3)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Lee Ishman First: Deric Harris Third Base: Natola Hawthorne 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 2:57   Attendance: 77   Weather: 72 deg. | Clear | SSW 2 mph
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Bethune-Cookman 1 1 1 0 0 5 3 11 7 1
Alcorn St. 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 3

Bethune-Cookman 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sergio Rivera cf 3 1 0 1 1 2 0
Darryl Lee lf 2 2 0 1 3 1 2
Andrey Martinez 3b 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Jeter Polledo ss 5 1 1 1 0 4 1
Maikol Lucena 2b 2 0 1 2 2 0 0
Ruben Zuany dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 4
Jorge Rodriguez 1b 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
Christopher Watson rf 2 3 2 0 2 0 0
Jacob Estrada c 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Harbersting Abreu p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Justin Morales p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 11 7 6 12 10 8

2B: Andrey Martinez (2); Jeter Polledo (1); Jorge Rodriguez (1)
SH: Jacob Estrada (1)
SF: Sergio Rivera (1); Andrey Martinez (1)
SB: Darryl Lee (1); Maikol Lucena (1); Christopher Watson (3);
Jacob Estrada (1)
CS: Jorge Rodriguez (1)
E: Jeter Polledo (1)

Alcorn St. 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rayfield Adams III cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Jaylyn Bennett 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Cooper Harris 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chance Johnson ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Keatan Hawk rf 1 0 0 0 2 1 2
    Clayvonjae Wright ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Asher Friedman ss 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
    Chase Moore ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Julian Jarrett dh 3 0 2 1 0 1 0
    Michael Bonelli ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Nico Garcia c 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
Kanious Davis 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Gavin Caston lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Devin Kriley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Wingard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Henry Allred p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caden Wade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 1 6 1 5 7 11

2B: Jaylyn Bennett (1); Julian Jarrett (1)
SB: Rayfield Adams III (2)
HBP: Asher Friedman (1)
E: Gavin Caston (1); Jacob Wingard (1); Henry Allred (1)

Bethune-Cookman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Harbersting Abreu (W, 2-1) 5.0 6 1 1 3 5 0 0 1 0 21 25 7 2 91
Justin Morales 2.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 6 8 2 2 33
Totals 6 1 1 5 7 0 0 1 0 27 33 9 4 124

Alcorn St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Devin Kriley (L, 0-5) 5.0 5 3 0 4 8 0 0 0 0 18 24 2 4 95
Jacob Wingard 0.2 1 5 4 4 1 1 1 0 0 3 7 1 0 32
Henry Allred 0.2 1 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 1 1 29
Caden Wade 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 7
Totals 7 11 7 12 10 2 1 0 0 25 40 5 5 163



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Bethune-Cookman - Top of 1st BET ALC
Sergio Rivera grounded out to c, bunt (1-1 BK). 0 0
Darryl Lee walked (3-2 KBKBBFB). 0 0
Andrey Martinez doubled to left field (1-0 B); Darryl Lee advanced to third. 0 0
Jeter Polledo struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Maikol Lucena walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 0 0
Maikol Lucena advanced to second on a passed ball; Andrey Martinez advanced to third; Darryl Lee scored,
unearned. 1 0
Ruben Zuany struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). 1 0

Alcorn St. - Bottom of 1st BET ALC
Rayfield Adams III flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 0
Jaylyn Bennett fouled out to 1b (0-0). 1 0
Cooper Harris reached first on a fielding error by ss (1-1 KB). 1 0
Keatan Hawk walked (3-2 BBBKSB); Cooper Harris advanced to second. 1 0
Asher Friedman grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 0

Bethune-Cookman - Top of 2nd BET ALC
Jorge Rodriguez doubled down the rf line (0-0). 1 0
Christopher Watson singled through the right side (0-1 K); Jorge Rodriguez advanced to third. 1 0
Christopher Watson advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 0
Jacob Estrada walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
Jacob Estrada advanced to second; Christopher Watson advanced to third; Jorge Rodriguez out at home c to
p, caught stealing. 1 0
Sergio Rivera flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 BKSBFF); Christopher Watson scored, unearned. 2 0
Darryl Lee grounded out to 2b (1-2 KFB). 2 0

Alcorn St. - Bottom of 2nd BET ALC
Julian Jarrett struck out looking (1-2 KSBFFK). 2 0
Nico Garcia struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 2 0
Kanious Davis singled to right field, out at second cf to ss (0-0). 2 0

Bethune-Cookman - Top of 3rd BET ALC
Andrey Martinez doubled to left field (2-1 KBB). 2 0
Jeter Polledo struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 0
Maikol Lucena grounded out to ss (0-0); Andrey Martinez advanced to third. 2 0
Ruben Zuany reached first on a dropped fly by lf, advanced to second (1-0 B); Andrey Martinez scored on
the error, unearned. 3 0
Jorge Rodriguez struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 3 0

Alcorn St. - Bottom of 3rd BET ALC
Gavin Caston flied out to lf (0-0). 3 0
Rayfield Adams III singled, bunt (1-1 BK). 3 0
Jaylyn Bennett doubled down the rf line (0-1 F); Rayfield Adams III advanced to third. 3 0
Cooper Harris flied out to rf (0-0). 3 0
Keatan Hawk struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 3 0

Bethune-Cookman - Top of 4th BET ALC
Christopher Watson singled to center field (3-2 BBBKF). 3 0
Jacob Estrada grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt (0-0); Christopher Watson advanced to second. 3 0
Christopher Watson stole third. 3 0
Sergio Rivera struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS). 3 0



Darryl Lee struck out swinging (3-2 BFFBBFS). 3 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Alcorn St. - Bottom of 4th BET ALC
Asher Friedman walked (3-2 BKSBBB). 3 0
Julian Jarrett doubled to left center (1-2 KFBF); Asher Friedman advanced to third. 3 0
Nico Garcia struck out looking (1-2 FSBK). 3 0
Kanious Davis struck out swinging (3-2 FBSFBBS). 3 0
Gavin Caston grounded out to p (1-2 KFB). 3 0

Bethune-Cookman - Top of 5th BET ALC
Andrey Martinez flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 3 0
Jeter Polledo struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 3 0
Maikol Lucena walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Maikol Lucena stole second. 3 0
Ruben Zuany struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 3 0

Alcorn St. - Bottom of 5th BET ALC
Rayfield Adams III singled to pitcher (0-2 FS). 3 0
Jaylyn Bennett flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 3 0
Rayfield Adams III stole second. 3 0
Rayfield Adams III stole third. 3 0
Cooper Harris popped up to 3b (3-2 KBBFB). 3 0
Keatan Hawk walked (3-1 SBBBB). 3 0
Asher Friedman hit by pitch (1-0 H); Keatan Hawk advanced to second. 3 0
Julian Jarrett singled to second base, RBI (3-2 BSBBF); Asher Friedman advanced to second; Keatan Hawk
advanced to third; Rayfield Adams III scored. 3 1
Nico Garcia flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 3 1

Bethune-Cookman - Top of 6th BET ALC
Jacob Wingard to p for Devin Kriley. 3 1
Jorge Rodriguez walked (3-2 BKKBFBFB). 3 1
Jorge Rodriguez advanced to second on an error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 3 1
Christopher Watson walked (3-1 KBBBB); Jorge Rodriguez advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 1
Jacob Estrada flied out to ss (2-1 BBK). 3 1
Christopher Watson stole second. 3 1
Christopher Watson advanced to third on a balk; Jorge Rodriguez scored. 4 1
Sergio Rivera struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 4 1
Christopher Watson scored on a passed ball, unearned. 5 1
Darryl Lee walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 1
Darryl Lee stole second. 5 1
Andrey Martinez walked (3-1 BSBBB). 5 1
Jeter Polledo doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Andrey Martinez advanced to third; Darryl Lee scored. 6 1
Henry Allred to p for Jacob Wingard. 6 1
Maikol Lucena singled to right field, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Jeter Polledo scored; Andrey Martinez scored. 8 1
Ruben Zuany reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Maikol Lucena out at second ss to 2b. 8 1

Alcorn St. - Bottom of 6th BET ALC
Justin Morales to p for Harbersting Abreu. 8 1
Kanious Davis fouled out to 1b (1-1 BK). 8 1
Gavin Caston walked (3-1 BFBBB). 8 1
Rayfield Adams III reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 SB); Gavin Caston out at second 2b to ss. 8 1
Jaylyn Bennett struck out looking (1-2 BSFFK). 8 1

Bethune-Cookman - Top of 7th BET ALC
Jorge Rodriguez flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 8 1



Christopher Watson walked (3-1 BBBFB). 8 1
Christopher Watson advanced to second on an error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 8 1
Jacob Estrada walked (3-2 FKBBBB); Christopher Watson stole third. 8 1
Jacob Estrada stole second. 8 1
Sergio Rivera walked (3-1 BBFBB). 8 1
Darryl Lee walked, RBI (3-2 BBKBKB); Sergio Rivera advanced to second; Jacob Estrada advanced to third;
Christopher Watson scored. 9 1
Caden Wade to p for Henry Allred. 9 1
Andrey Martinez flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Darryl Lee advanced to second; Sergio Rivera
advanced to third; Jacob Estrada scored. 10 1
Darryl Lee advanced to third on a wild pitch; Sergio Rivera scored. 11 1
Jeter Polledo struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 11 1

Runs: 3   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Alcorn St. - Bottom of 7th BET ALC
Chance Johnson pinch hit for Cooper Harris. 11 1
Chance Johnson struck out looking (3-2 FKBBBK). 11 1
Clayvonjae Wright pinch hit for Keatan Hawk. 11 1
Clayvonjae Wright grounded out p to 2b to 1b (0-2 KS). 11 1
Chase Moore pinch hit for Asher Friedman. 11 1
Chase Moore walked (3-2 BSKBBB). 11 1
Michael Bonelli pinch hit for Julian Jarrett. 11 1
Michael Bonelli flied out to cf (0-1 K). 11 1


